
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 
 Date: 7/7/2025 

 To: KPH Construction 

From: Kueny Architects, LLC 

 Subject: Change Order 

 Project: Racine Transit Facility 

 
 
Dear Ralph 
 
 Enclosed find Change Order number Two (2) for the approved amount of $ 78,264.00 Dollars for 
the Racine Transit Facility Project. 
 
 Please review sign, and forward to Racine Transit for approval and signature. They will in turn send 
you and our office a copy of the executed change order. 
 
If there are any questions, please contact our office. 
 
 
Sincerely,  
 
Jon P. Wallenkamp, AIA, ALA 

 





Date:

PROJECT:

Trevor Jung Contractor:

Title:

Signature:
(Required)

Provide Potential Change Order (PCO) Description below:

Labor Breakdown  (Labor Type is Apprentice, Journeyman, Foreman..etc)

Labor Type
Labor Hours
Labor Rate
Total Labor $

Total Labor Cost

Material Description Quantity Unit Price
1 307.50$              

5.6% $307.50

Total Material Cost

Equipment Description Quantity Unit Price
550.00$              

Total Equipment Cost

Subcontractor Breakdown (If you have a subcontractor performing work for this PCO)

Subcontractor Sub ($) Labor ($) Material ($) Equipment ($) Total ($)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Subcontractor Cost 

Total PCO Request

Racine Transit Center - Remodel

Transit & Mobility Director

Superintendent

Owner Rep:

2

Director of Construction

3/17/2025
RFC #

Signature:

Laborer

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

(Required)

Ralph Agner

015

Title:

$0.00

Shop Area Stainless Steel Sink

$85.16

Carpenter (Journeyman)

$0.00

Sales tax at 5.6% $17.22

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$586

$0.00

Contractor Fee on Equipment (15%) $0.00
Contractor Fee on Subcontractors (5%)

Contractor Fee on Labor (15%)

$92.26
$0.00

$52.50

Material / Equipment Breakdown

$0.00

Man basket lift

$307.50

$184.53

$0.00

Ahern Plumbing

$48.71
$27.68

$0.00

$0.00

Contractor Fee on Material (15%)

$184.53

Cost

Bond (2%) $0.00

SS Sink

$324.72

Equipment Breakdown 

Cost



Date:

PROJECT:

Trevor Jung Contractor:

Title:

Signature:
(Required)

Provide Potential Change Order (PCO) Description below:

Labor Breakdown  (Labor Type is Apprentice, Journeyman, Foreman..etc)

Labor Type
Labor Hours
Labor Rate
Total Labor $

Total Labor Cost

Material Description Quantity Unit Price
325.00$              

5.6% $0.00

Total Material Cost

Equipment Description Quantity Unit Price
550.00$              

Total Equipment Cost

Subcontractor Breakdown (If you have a subcontractor performing work for this PCO)

Subcontractor Sub ($) Labor ($) Material ($) Equipment ($) Total ($)
$49,930.00 $49,930.00

$0.00
$0.00

Total Subcontractor Cost 

Total PCO Request

Racine Transit Center - Remodel

Transit & Mobility Director

Superintendent

Owner Rep:

40

Director of Construction

4/23/2025
RFC #

Signature:

Laborer

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

(Required)

Ralph Agner

016

Title:

$0.00

Replace uninsulated overhead door panels with insulated panels.  Tension springs need to be replaced because of the new weight. 

$85.16

Carpenter (Journeyman)

$0.00

Sales tax at 5.6% $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$56,671

$0.00

Contractor Fee on Equipment (15%) $0.00
Contractor Fee on Subcontractors (5%)

Contractor Fee on Labor (15%)

$92.26
$0.00

$52.50

Material / Equipment Breakdown

$0.00

Man basket lift

$0.00

$3,690.54

$0.00

Wayne Dalton

$0.00
$553.58

$49,930.00

$2,496.50

Contractor Fee on Material (15%)

$3,690.54

Cost

Bond (2%) $0.00

$0.00

Equipment Breakdown 

Cost





Date:

PROJECT:

Trevor Jung Contractor:

Title:

Signature:
(Required)

Provide Potential Change Order (PCO) Description below:

Labor Breakdown  (Labor Type is Apprentice, Journeyman, Foreman..etc)

Labor Type
Labor Hours
Labor Rate
Total Labor $

Total Labor Cost

Material Description Quantity Unit Price
325.00$              

5.6% $0.00

Total Material Cost

Equipment Description Quantity Unit Price
550.00$              

Total Equipment Cost

Subcontractor Breakdown (If you have a subcontractor performing work for this PCO)

Subcontractor Sub ($) Labor ($) Material ($) Equipment ($) Total ($)
$1,434.40 $1,434.40

$0.00
$0.00

Total Subcontractor Cost 

Total PCO Request

$71.72

Contractor Fee on Material (15%)

$369.05

Cost

Bond (2%) $0.00

$0.00

Equipment Breakdown 

Cost

RIC Electric

$0.00
$55.36

$1,434.40

$92.26
$0.00

$52.50

Material / Equipment Breakdown

$0.00

Man basket lift

$0.00

$369.05

$0.00

$1,931

$0.00

Contractor Fee on Equipment (15%) $0.00
Contractor Fee on Subcontractors (5%)

Contractor Fee on Labor (15%)

Sales tax at 5.6% $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

017

Title:

$0.00

IT Modifications made per owners request; (3) cameras, Aruba 2930 substituted for the Aruba 2530 (48) Port Gigabit switch

$85.16

Carpenter (Journeyman)

$0.00

4/28/2026
RFC #

Signature:

Laborer

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

(Required)

Ralph Agner

Racine Transit Center - Remodel

Transit & Mobility Director

Superintendent

Owner Rep:

4

Director of Construction







Date:

PROJECT:

Trevor Jung Contractor:

Title:

Signature:
(Required)

Provide Potential Change Order (PCO) Description below:

Labor Breakdown  (Labor Type is Apprentice, Journeyman, Foreman..etc)

Labor Type
Labor Hours
Labor Rate
Total Labor $

Total Labor Cost

Material Description Quantity Unit Price

5.6% $0.00

Total Material Cost

Equipment Description Quantity Unit Price
550.00$              

Total Equipment Cost

Subcontractor Breakdown (If you have a subcontractor performing work for this PCO)

Subcontractor Sub ($) Labor ($) Material ($) Equipment ($) Total ($)
$2,882.00 $2,882.00

$500.00 $500.00
$0.00

Total Subcontractor Cost 
 

Total PCO Request

$169.10

Contractor Fee on Material (15%)

$738.11

Cost

Bond (2%) $0.00

$0.00

Equipment Breakdown 

Cost

JDR Painting

$0.00
$110.72

$3,382.00

OH Door Bondo repairs

$92.26
$0.00

$52.50

Material / Equipment Breakdown

$0.00

Man basket lift

$0.00

$738.11

$0.00

$4,400

$0.00

Contractor Fee on Equipment (15%) $0.00
Contractor Fee on Subcontractors (5%)

Contractor Fee on Labor (15%)

Sales tax at 5.6% $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

018

Title:

$0.00

Revised proposal to include provisions for off hours, premium time/rates:
Responding to Painting east end of Building (west of new training room area)..  Pressure wash exisitng.  (2) coats of Hallman Lindsay latex 
paint.  CMU and gypsum walls, doors and pipe.  Excludes ceiling.  Also includes the south building Overhead door bondo repoairs.

$85.16

Carpenter (Journeyman)

$0.00

5/28/2025
RFC #

Signature:

Laborer

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

(Required)

Ralph Agner

Racine Transit Center - Remodel

Transit & Mobility Director

Superintendent

Owner Rep:

8

Director of Construction



Date:

PROJECT:

Trevor Jung Contractor:

Title:

Signature:
(Required)

Provide Potential Change Order (PCO) Description below:

Labor Breakdown  (Labor Type is Apprentice, Journeyman, Foreman..etc)

Labor Type
Labor Hours
Labor Rate
Total Labor $

Total Labor Cost

Material Description Quantity Unit Price

5.6% $0.00

Total Material Cost

Equipment Description Quantity Unit Price
550.00$              

Total Equipment Cost

Subcontractor Breakdown (If you have a subcontractor performing work for this PCO)

Subcontractor Sub ($) Labor ($) Material ($) Equipment ($) Total ($)
$6,014.00 $6,014.00

$0.00
$0.00

Total Subcontractor Cost 
 

Total PCO Request

Racine Transit Center - Remodel

Transit & Mobility Director

Superintendent

Owner Rep:

8

Director of Construction

5/28/2025
RFC #

Signature:

Laborer

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

(Required)

Ralph Agner

019

Title:

$0.00

Revised proposal to include provisions for off hours, premium time/rates:
Responding to Painting existing office space.  Apply (2) coats of Hallman Lindsay latex paint.

$85.16

Carpenter (Journeyman)

$0.00

Sales tax at 5.6% $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$11,150

$0.00

Contractor Fee on Equipment (15%) $0.00
Contractor Fee on Subcontractors (5%)

Contractor Fee on Labor (15%)

$92.26
$0.00

$52.50

Material / Equipment Breakdown

$0.00

Man basket lift

$0.00

$738.11

$0.00

JDR Painting

$0.00
$110.72

$10,000.00

$300.70

Contractor Fee on Material (15%)

$738.11

Cost

Bond (2%) $0.00

$0.00

Equipment Breakdown 

Cost



Date:

PROJECT:

Trevor Jung Contractor:

Title:

Signature:
(Required)

Provide Potential Change Order (PCO) Description below:

Labor Breakdown  (Labor Type is Apprentice, Journeyman, Foreman..etc)

Labor Type
Labor Hours
Labor Rate
Total Labor $

Total Labor Cost

Material Description Quantity Unit Price

5.6% $0.00

Total Material Cost

Equipment Description Quantity Unit Price
550.00$              

Total Equipment Cost

Subcontractor Breakdown (If you have a subcontractor performing work for this PCO)

Subcontractor Sub ($) Labor ($) Material ($) Equipment ($) Total ($)
$1,750.00 $1,750.00

$0.00
$0.00

Total Subcontractor Cost 
 

Total PCO Request

Racine Transit Center - Remodel

Transit & Mobility Director

Superintendent

Owner Rep:

4

Director of Construction

6/27/2025
RFC #

Signature:

Laborer

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

(Required)

Ralph Agner

020

Title:

$0.00

Revised proposal to include provisions for off hours, premium time/rates:
Responding to rework electrical conduit from main panel to distibution panels shortened due to interfering with structural steel truss repairs 

$85.16

Carpenter (Journeyman)

$0.00

Sales tax at 5.6% $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,262

$0.00

Contractor Fee on Equipment (15%) $0.00
Contractor Fee on Subcontractors (5%)

Contractor Fee on Labor (15%)

$92.26
$0.00

$52.50

Material / Equipment Breakdown

$0.00

Man basket lift

$0.00

$369.05

$0.00

RIC Electric

$0.00
$55.36

$1,750.00

$87.50

Contractor Fee on Material (15%)

$369.05

Cost

Bond (2%) $0.00

$0.00

Equipment Breakdown 

Cost



Date:

PROJECT:

Trevor Jung Contractor:

Title:

Signature:
(Required)

Provide Potential Change Order (PCO) Description below:

Labor Breakdown  (Labor Type is Apprentice, Journeyman, Foreman..etc)

Labor Type
Labor Hours
Labor Rate
Total Labor $

Total Labor Cost

Material Description Quantity Unit Price

5.6% $0.00

Total Material Cost

Equipment Description Quantity Unit Price
550.00$              

Total Equipment Cost

Subcontractor Breakdown (If you have a subcontractor performing work for this PCO)

Subcontractor Sub ($) Labor ($) Material ($) Equipment ($) Total ($)
$800.00 $800.00

$0.00
$0.00

Total Subcontractor Cost 
 

Total PCO Request

Racine Transit Center - Remodel

Transit & Mobility Director

Superintendent

Owner Rep:

4

Director of Construction

6/27/2025
RFC #

Signature:

Laborer

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

(Required)

Ralph Agner

021

Title:

$0.00

Revised proposal to include provisions for off hours, premium time/rates:
Responding to Painting existing Roof Top Exhaust Fan.  Apply Primer and (2) coats of Hallman Lindsay latex paint.

$85.16

Carpenter (Journeyman)

$0.00

Sales tax at 5.6% $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,264

$0.00

Contractor Fee on Equipment (15%) $0.00
Contractor Fee on Subcontractors (5%)

Contractor Fee on Labor (15%)

$92.26
$0.00

$52.50

Material / Equipment Breakdown

$0.00

Man basket lift

$0.00

$369.05

$0.00

JDR Painting

$0.00
$55.36

$800.00

$40.00

Contractor Fee on Material (15%)

$369.05

Cost

Bond (2%) $0.00

$0.00

Equipment Breakdown 

Cost



Original Contract Sum $1,222,500.00

Previous Change Orders $219,558.00

 Change Order amount $78,264.00

New Contract Sum $1,520,322.00

Date PC Status Add /Credit Description Approved

3/17/25 15 Approved $586.00 Shop Stainless Steel Sink $586.00

5/29/25 16 Approved $56,671.00 OH Door Insulated panels $56,671.00

5/29/25 17 Approved $1,931.00 Racine IT Requests $1,931.00

5/29/25 18 Approved $4,400.00 Painting East area of building $4,400.00

5/29/25 19 Approved $11,150.00 Painting Existing office space $11,150.00
6/27/25 20 Approved $2,262.00 Rework electrical conduit from main panel to distibution panels $2,262.00
6/27/25 21 Approved $1,264.00 Painting existing Roof Top Exhaust Fan $1,264.00

Change Order #2 $78,264.00

Racine Transit Facility

KPH Construction

Summary Sheet
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